FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	- 09-28-199	• HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	OMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		Patent and Trade	
ROB/REVO2 Tab settings ➡ ➡ ➡ ▼			•
	100840342 or of Fatents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
John A. Neun Jeffrey P. Bachand		Name: Thermo Fibertek Inc.	
Keith Carlton Daniel Grogan		Internal Address:	
Additional names(s) of conveying p	arty(ies) 🗌 Yes 🛛 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 81 Wyman Street	
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
□ Other		City: Waltham State: MA ZIP:	02254
Execution Date: September 21, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏾 Yes 💈	No I
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration numbers(s):		
		the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	····
08/903,623			
filed July 31, 1997			
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗋 Yes 🔀 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			
		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Ronald R. Santucci		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Kane, Dalsimer, Sullivan,			
Kurucz, Levy, Eisele and Richard, LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should l credited or debited to deposit account	Je
itar act, Lory, Esore and Men		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 711 Third Ave	nue. 20th Floor		
9/28/1998 JWATKINS 00000048 08903623		8. Deposit account number:	
FC:581 40	.00 00	11-0215	
City: New York	State: NY ZIP: 10017		
	DO NOT	JSE THIS SPACE	
• •	nd belief, the foregoing Inform	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	сору
of the original document. Ronald R. Santucci	Kardet	September 22, 1998	
Name of Person Signir	ig Rights 28	Caracter September 22, 1998	
Total nu	mber of pages including cover st	eet, attachments, and document:	
		PATENT	
		REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0274	

<u>A S S I G N M E N T</u>

FOR ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, John A. Neun, Jeffrey P. Bachand, Keith Carlton and Daniel Grogan being the sole inventors of certain improvements in

PAPER FORMING ACTIVITY CONTROL WITH LIFTING VARIABLE

ANGLE INERTIAL STIMULATION BLADES

hereby assign unto

Thermo Fibertek Inc.

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware , and having a principal place of business at 81 Wyman Street, Waltham, Massachusetts 02254

the entire right, title and interest in and to such invention, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the same throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result from the application for United States Letters Patent Serial No. 08/903,623 filed 07/31/97 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term from which said Letters patent or other rights of protection may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE COVENANT, AGREE AND WARRANT that we have a full and unencumbered title to the invention hereby assigned, and we further covenant and agree that we will, at any time upon request, without further compensation, execute and deliver any and all papers or instruments that in the opinion of the assignee may be necessary or desirable to secure said assignee the full enjoyment of the rights and properties herein conveyed or intended to be conveyed

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have hereunto set our hand and seal this 2 day of September, 1998.

STATE OF New Goch COUNTY OF Warren

) ss.:)

On this 21-t day of September , 1998, before me a Notary Public, personally appeared John A. Reun, Keid Cantton, Manuel Y Gram, Alfney F. Bechand to me known and known to me to be the individual named in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he being by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge that he executed the same as his own free act and deed and as and for the purposes therein set forth.

udich B. Marrion

JUDITH B. MANNION Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Warren County No. 4625680 Commission Expires <u>J0-31- 2000</u>

(seal)

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 09/25/1998